TOSHIBA                                  FILE NO. 050-200336
SERVICE MANUAL
COLOR TELEVISION
20AR23
DOCUMENT CREATED IN JAPAN, Aug., 2003
MTS STER EO
AUTO V OLTAGE
1

recommended replacement parts shown in this service manual may
create shock, fire or other hazards.
"HOW TO ORDER REPLACEMENT PARTS"
To have your order filled promptly and correctly, please furnish the
following informations.
1. MODEL NUMBER 2. REF. NO.
3. PART NO. 4. DESCRIPTION
★ MARK: SPARE PARTS-DELIVERY SECTION
' MARK : X- RAY RELATED PARTS
PRINTED WIRING BOARD ASSEMBLIES
(NOT REPLACEMENT ITEM)
PWB-A DUNTKA541WEA7 – MAIN Unit                 —
PWB-B DUNTKA542WEA1 – CRT Unit —
20AR23
AD100640 VHiKA7808AP-1 IC601 KA7808API
AD100641 VHiSTRG5653-1 IC701 STRG5653
AD100722 RH-iX3564CEN3 IC801 IX3564CE
AD100639 VHiBR24C02F1E IC1003 BR24C02F-W
AD100655 VS2SC2735//1E Q201 2SC2735
AD100310 VS2SD601AR/-1 Q253 2SD601A
AD100310 VS2SD601AR/-1 Q254 2SD601A
AD100310 VS2SD601AR/-1 Q321 2SD601A
AD100596 VS2SC3207//-1 Q601 2SC3207
AD100595 VS2SC3198-G-1 Q603 2SC3198-G
AD100595 VS2SC3198-G-1 Q751 2SC3198-G
AD100595 VS2SC3198-G-1 Q752 2SC3198-G
AD100594 VS2SB709A//-1 Q801 2SB709A
AD100594 VS2SB709A//-1 Q802 2SB709A
AD100423 RH-EX0676GEZZ D201 Zener Diode, 33V
AD100409 RH-DX0302CEZZ D331 Diode
AD100417 RH-EX0615GEZZ D502 Zener Diode, 5V
AD100504 VHD1SS119//-1 D503 Diode
AD100410 RH-DX0441CEZZ D505 Diode
AD100406 RH-DX0131CEZZ D508 Diode
AD100421 RH-EX0665GEZZ D509 Zener Diode
AD100504 VHD1SS119//-1 D511 Diode
AD100419 RH-EX0627GEZZ D531 Zener Diode, 8.2V
AD100419 RH-EX0627GEZZ D532 Zener Diode, 8.2V
AD100412 RH-DX0475CEZZ D601 Diode
AD100505 VHD1SS244//-1 D602 Diode
AD 100422 RH-EX0667GEZZ D603 Zener Diode, 27V
AD100406 RH-DX0131CEZZ D606 Diode
AD100411 RH-DX0468CEZZ D608 Diode
AD100419 RH-EX0627GEZZ D651 Zener Diode, 8.2V
AD100504 VHD1SS119//-1 D653 Diode
AD100413 RH-DX0476CEZZ D701 Diode
AD100506 VHD1SS82///1A D705 Diode
AD100506 VHD1SS82///1A D706 Diode
AD100506 VHD1SS82///1A D707 Diode
AD100720 RH-DXA006WJZZ D751 Diode
AD100406 RH-DX0131CEZZ D752 Diode
AD100418 RH-EX0616GEZZ D754 Zener Diode, 5.6V
AD100415 RH-EX0603GEZZ D755 Zener Diode, 3.9V
AD100504 VHD1SS119//-1 D801 Diode
AD100504 VHD1SS119//-1 D802 Diode
AD100504 VHD1SS119//-1 D803 Diode
AD100504 VHD1SS119//-1 D804 Diode
AD100504 VHD1SS119//-1 D805 Diode
AD100504 VHD1SS119//-1 D806 Diode
AD100424 RH-PX0013PEZZ D1001 LED, POWER
AD100504 VHD1SS119//-1 D1004 Diode
AD100414 RH-EX0263TAZZ D1007 Zener Diode
AD100416 RH-EX0611GEZZ D1012 Zener Diode
AD100414 RH-EX0263TAZZ D1018 Zener Diode
AD100414 RH-EX0263TAZZ D1019 Zener Diode
AD100427 RH-VX0073CEZZ VA701 Varistor
DIODES
TRANSISTORS
24
AD100498 VCQYTA1HM103J C332 0.01 50V Mylar
AD100454 VCEA0A1CW108M C333 1000 16V EL.
AD100488 VCKYCY1HB472K C356 4700p 50V Ceramic
AD100452 VCEA0A1CW106M C359 10 16V EL.